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Gazetted Reserves for Preservation of Native Forests, Etc. (Class B.)

Ungazetted Reserves. (Class B).

Summary of Forest Eeserves.
Class A.— a. b. p.

Gazetted reserves ... ... ... ... ... 326,439 2 32
Ungazetted reserves ... ... ... ... 204,250 0 0

Class B—
Gazetted reserves ... ... ... ... ... 267,353 210
Ungazetted reserves ... ... ... ... 6,063 0 0
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Gazetted Reserves for Preservation of ative Forests, Etc. (C: ,ass B.)

lection. District. Block. Area. Purpose. Date of
Reservation.

3106 Pigeon Bay IX., X.
A. b. p.
17 0 0 Growth and preservation

of timber
Ditto
Preservation of forests for

scenery and climatic
purposes

Ditto

Jan. 22, 1897.
2782
2783

Akaroa VII. 10 0 0
3 2 20

May 9, 1898.
»

2784
2785
2786
2787
2788
2789
2790
2791
3002
3234
3235
3236
3237
3238
3239
3361
3242

n V., VII.
VII.
X.

13 2 32
74 2 0

6 2 0
5 3 0

161 0 0
50 0 0
33 2 0
38 0 0
57 0 0

5 0 0
75 3 0

5 2 0
44 0 0

5 1 37
56 2 0
49 0 0

268 2 0

if ii

It tf

a • ••Okain's
Pigeon Bay

V.
VI.
XL
V.

VIII., XII.
X.

X., XIV.
VII.

Sept. 12, 1898.
May 9, 1898.

Akaroa
// "

Okain's
Akaroa

V.
VII.

it tt

it tt

Nimrod III., IV.,
VII., VIII.

XIV.

Preservation of native
flora and fauna

State forest

Sept. 12, 1898.
April 7, 1898.

3244
3245
3295
3296
3297
2652

Tengawai 47 2 25
13 2 16

300 0 0
50 0 0
25 0 0

38,000 0 0

June 27, 1898.

Hororata
tt

V. Aug" 13, 1898.

VI.it • •'
Mueller, Cook ... Recreation reserve, Mount

Cook glaciers
Tasman Park reserve

June 21, 1890.

2756 Cook, Mueller.
Cass

Bealey, Hawdon,
Minchin

77,800 0 0 June 26, 1887.

3535 150,000 0 0 National Park Reserve ... Oct. ,19, 1901.

3538 Grey ... VI., X. 137 0 0 Scenery-preservation April 26, 1901.

Total 267,353 2 10

Ungazetted Resebves. (Class B).

Section.' District. Block. Area. Purpose.

3411 Tekapo
3443 Hororata
3444
3445

V. IX.
VI.
V.
V.

A. B. P.
5,650 0 0

54 0 0
74 0 0

285 0 0

Sanctuary for wild-fowl.
State forest.

Total 6,063 0 0

Summary of Forest Beserves.
Class A.—

Gazetted reserves ...
Ungazetted reserves

326,439 2 32
204,250 0 0

Class B—
Gazetted reserves
Ungazetted reserves

267,353 2 10
6,063 0 0

Section. District. Block. Area. Purpose.

3411 Tekapo
3443 Hororata
3444
3445

V. IX.
VI.
V.
V.

a. R. p.

5,650 0 0
54 0 0
74 0 0

285 0 0

Sanctuary for wild-fowl.
Stace forest.

H

Total 6,063 0 0
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